@ KEYSTONE"

Fixed APR & Term Examples Student Loans

Example Overview
The examples below are based on the following:
Single disbursement of $10,000

4 years of schooling (46 months)

6 months of grace period (except Immediate Repayment and Parent Loans)

On-time monthly payments under one of our repayment plans; monthly payment amounts reflect a payment
amount while in repayment

Immediate Repayment-Principal and interest payments start at disbursement
Interest Only-Accrued interest payments made while in school and grace period
Partial Interest-A fixed $25.00 monthly payment while in school and grace period (if applicable)

Full Deferral-No payments made while in school or grace period (if applicable)

All accrued interest will capitalize upon entering repayment

Annual percentage rates (APR) shown do not reflect any discounts, such as the 0.50% Graduation and 0.25%
Direct Debit interest rate rewards and may be different than the APR received

The last payment may differ from the monthly payment in these examples

Keystone Undergraduate & Graduate Loans

5-YEAR REPAYMENT TERM (60 months)

Repayment Plan APR (effective as of 6/5/25) Monthly Payment  Total to be Repaid
Lowest APR 3.71% $182.90 $10,974.26
Immediate Repayment
Highest APR 6.87% $197.49 $11,849.60
Lowest APR 7.30% $199.53 $15,143.51
Interest Only
Highest APR 10.45% $214.89 $17,439.03
Lowest APR 7.26% $242.63 $15,857.50
Partial Interest
Highest APR 9.88% $291.03 $18,761.56
Lowest APR 7.07% $269.57 $16,173.94
Full Deferral
Highest APR 9.63% $320.06 $19,203.41
10-YEAR REPAYMENT TERM (120 months)
Repayment Plan APR (effective as of 6/5/25) Monthly Payment  Total to be Repaid
Lowest APR 5.81% $110.12 $13,214.25
Immediate Repayment
Highest APR 8.96% $126.62 $15,194.60
Lowest APR 7.55% $119.07 $17,568.43
Interest Only
Highest APR 10.70% $136.28 $21,007.89
Lowest APR 7.62% $147.85 $19,041.89
Partial Interest
Highest APR 10.33% $188.10 $23,871.72
Lowest APR 7.49% $164.26 $19,710.66

Full Deferral

Highest APR 10.16% $206.87 $24,824.27
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Keystone Parent Loans
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Immediate Repayment
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Repayment Plan
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Interest Only
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Immediate Repayment

Interest Only

15-YEAR REPAYMENT TERM (180 months)
APR (effective as of 6/5/25)

Lowest APR
Highest APR
Lowest APR
Highest APR
Lowest APR
Highest APR
Lowest APR
Highest APR

6.30%
9.46%
7.80%
10.94%
7.77%
10.53%
7.67%
10.39%

Monthly Payment
$86.12

$104.36

$94.53

$113.60

$117.62

$156.97

$130.73

$172.71

5-YEAR REPAYMENT TERM (60 months)
APR (effective as of 6/5/25)

Lowest APR
Highest APR
Lowest APR
Highest APR

3.71%
6.87%
7.30%
10.45%

Monthly Payment
$182.90
$197.49
$199.53
$214.89

10-YEAR REPAYMENT TERM (120 months)
APR (effective as of 6/5/25)

Lowest APR
Highest APR
Lowest APR
Highest APR

5.81%
8.96%
7.55%
10.70%

Monthly Payment
$110.12
$126.62
$119.07
$136.28

15-YEAR REPAYMENT TERM (180 months)
APR (effective as of 6/5/25)

Lowest APR
Highest APR
Lowest APR
Highest APR

6.30%
9.46%
7.80%
10.94%

Monthly Payment
$86.12

$104.36

$94.53

$113.60

Total to be Repaid
$15,502.37
$18,785.18
$20,403.88
$25,209.78
$22,470.88
$29,555.36
$23,531.55
$31,087.75

Total to be Repaid
$10,974.26
$11.849.60
$14,777.51
$16,914.53

Total to be Repaid
$13,214.25
$15,194.60
$17,189.93
$20,470.89

Total to be Repaid
$15,502.37
$18,785.18
$20,012.88
$24,660.28

Applicants, including co-signers, are subject to credit qualifications, completion of an application and credit agreement, and verification of application information.
PHEAA uses applicants FICO scores to determine eligibility and interest rates. Higher credit scores may mean an applicant is offered a lower interest rate.

PHEAA reserves the right to discontinue all programs or benefits without prior notice.

These materials have been developed and paid for by the Pennsylvania Higher Education Assistance Agency (PHEAA) for informational purposes. The information
contained in this document is believed to be accurate at the time of publication. Copyright © PHEAA, 2025. All rights reserved.
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