Fixed APR & Term Examples



Example Overview

The examples below are based on the following:

- Single disbursement of \$10,000
- 4 years of schooling (46 months)
- 6 months of grace period (except Immediate Repayment and Parent Loans)
- On-time monthly payments under one of our repayment plans; monthly payment amounts reflect a payment amount while in repayment
 - Immediate Repayment-Principal and interest payments start at disbursement
 - Interest Only-Accrued interest payments made while in school and grace period
 - Partial Interest-A fixed \$25.00 monthly payment while in school and grace period (if applicable)
 - Full Deferral-No payments made while in school or grace period (if applicable)
- All accrued interest will capitalize upon entering repayment
- Annual percentage rates (APR) shown do not reflect any discounts, such as the 0.50% Graduation and 0.25%
 Direct Debit interest rate rewards and may be different than the APR received
- The last payment may differ from the monthly payment in these examples

Keystone Undergraduate & Graduate Loans

5-YEAR REPAYMENT TERM (60 months)				
Repayment Plan	APR (effective as of 6/5/25)		Monthly Payment	Total to be Repaid
Immediate Repayment	Lowest APR	3.71%	\$182.90	\$10,974.26
	Highest APR	6.87%	\$197.49	\$11,849.60
Interest Only	Lowest APR	7.30%	\$199.53	\$15,143.51
	Highest APR	10.45%	\$214.89	\$17,439.03
Partial Interest	Lowest APR	7.26%	\$242.63	\$15,857.50
	Highest APR	9.88%	\$291.03	\$18,761.56
Full Deferral	Lowest APR	7.07%	\$269.57	\$16,173.94
	Highest APR	9.63%	\$320.06	\$19,203.41

10-YEAR REPAYMENT TERM (120 months)					
Repayment Plan	APR (effective as of 6/5/25)		Monthly Payment	Total to be Repaid	
Immediate Repayment	Lowest APR	5.81%	\$110.12	\$13,214.25	
	Highest APR	8.96%	\$126.62	\$15,194.60	
Interest Only	Lowest APR	7.55%	\$119.07	\$17,568.43	
	Highest APR	10.70%	\$136.28	\$21,007.89	
Partial Interest	Lowest APR	7.62%	\$147.85	\$19,041.89	
	Highest APR	10.33%	\$188.10	\$23,871.72	
Full Deferral	Lowest APR	7.49%	\$164.26	\$19,710.66	
	Highest APR	10.16%	\$206.87	\$24,824.27	

15-YEAR REPAYMENT TERM (180 months)				
Repayment Plan	APR (effective as of 6/5/25)		Monthly Payment	Total to be Repaid
Immediate Repayment	Lowest APR	6.30%	\$86.12	\$15,502.37
	Highest APR	9.46%	\$104.36	\$18,785.18
Interest Only	Lowest APR	7.80%	\$94.53	\$20,403.88
	Highest APR	10.94%	\$113.60	\$25,209.78
Partial Interest	Lowest APR	7.77%	\$117.62	\$22,470.88
	Highest APR	10.53%	\$156.97	\$29,555.36
Full Deferral	Lowest APR	7.67%	\$130.73	\$23,531.55
	Highest APR	10.39%	\$172.71	\$31,087.75

Keystone Parent Loans

5-YEAR REPAYMENT TERM (60 months)					
Repayment Plan	APR (effective as of 6/5/25)		Monthly Payment	Total to be Repaid	
Immediate Repayment	Lowest APR	3.71%	\$182.90	\$10,974.26	
	Highest APR	6.87%	\$197.49	\$11.849.60	
Interest Only	Lowest APR	7.30%	\$199.53	\$14,777.51	
	Highest APR	10.45%	\$214.89	\$16,914.53	

10-YEAR REPAYMENT TERM (120 months)					
Repayment Plan	APR (effective as of 6/5/25)		Monthly Payment	Total to be Repaid	
Immediate Repayment	Lowest APR	5.81%	\$110.12	\$13,214.25	
	Highest APR	8.96%	\$126.62	\$15,194.60	
Interest Only	Lowest APR	7.55%	\$119.07	\$17,189.93	
	Highest APR	10.70%	\$136.28	\$20,470.89	

15-YEAR REPAYMENT TERM (180 months)					
Repayment Plan	APR (effective as of 6/5/25)		Monthly Payment	Total to be Repaid	
Immediate Repayment	Lowest APR	6.30%	\$86.12	\$15,502.37	
	Highest APR	9.46%	\$104.36	\$18,785.18	
Interest Only	Lowest APR	7.80%	\$94.53	\$20,012.88	
	Highest APR	10.94%	\$113.60	\$24,660.28	

Applicants, including co-signers, are subject to credit qualifications, completion of an application and credit agreement, and verification of application information. PHEAA uses applicants FICO scores to determine eligibility and interest rates. Higher credit scores may mean an applicant is offered a lower interest rate.

PHEAA reserves the right to discontinue all programs or benefits without prior notice.

These materials have been developed and paid for by the Pennsylvania Higher Education Assistance Agency (PHEAA) for informational purposes. The information contained in this document is believed to be accurate at the time of publication. Copyright © PHEAA, 2025. All rights reserved.